BN 05068084/

AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN LA CASITA CENTER,
INCORPORATED AND JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN LA CASITA CENTER,
INCORPORATED AND JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION (hereinafter
“Amendment") is entered by and between the Jefferson County Board of Education, a political
subdivision of the Commonwealth of Kentucky doing business as the Jefferson County Public
Schools (hereinafter “JCPS”) with its principal place of business located at 3332 Newburg Road,
Louisville, Kentucky 40218, and La Casita Center, Inc. (hereinafter “Contractor”) with its
principal place of business located at 223 East Magnolia Ave., Louisville, KY 40208.

WHEREAS, The Parties have entered into an Agreement to provide academic tutoring and
kindergarten readiness programs and integrate culturally responsive teaching, English Language
Development, and language support between JCPS and Contractor effective July 1, 2023 (the
“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, The Parties wish to extend the Agreement and allow for additional services.
THEREFORE, the Parties wish to amend the Agreement to alter the termination date.

This Amendment hereby amends Paragraph 4: Term to remove the original termination date of
June 30, 2024 and replace it with June 30, 2026.

This Amendment hereby amends Item 5 of Attachment A, to change the kindergarten readiness
staff member from “up to 5 hours weekly” to “up to10 hours weekly.”

All other provisions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged. This Amendment is the entire
agreement of the parties regarding modifications of the Agreement provided herein, supersedes
all prior agreements and understandings regarding such subject matter, may be modified only by
a writing executed by the parties. The Agreement is ratified and confirmed in full force and
effect in accordance with its terms, as amended hereby. In the event of any conflict between the
terms of the Agreement and this Amendment, the provisions of this Amendment shall control.

This Amendment may be executed via electronic signature in one of more counterparts, each of
which will be deemed an original, but all such electronic signatures and counterparts will
together constitute but one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment to be effective as
of May 29, 2024.



Jefferson County Public Schools: LACASITA C%‘N ‘%@

Dr. Martin A. Poll; <N >

Slllperi;xartt;dento ° 43;2> E%éeu \}] v‘%}t ;Zf( "
: Date:

- - 06/13//2@9‘

Amesdwadt %/24/’%?2‘/




